

Business Report

Business Report

40 mile radius around Fairmont, WV

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Accommodation and Food Services	1,184	5.60%	\$911,517,000	19,507
Banquet halls and catering staff	20	1.69%	\$5,153,000	169
Bars	83	7.01%	\$18,352,000	301
Bed and Breakfast (B&B) hotels	9	0.76%	\$1,039,000	16
Boys' and girls' camps	12	1.01%	\$19,714,000	194
Food carts	1	0.08%	\$84,000	3
Full-Service Restaurants	826	69.76%	\$554,144,000	13,576
Industrial caterers	6	0.51%	\$423,000	37
Limited-Service Restaurants	15	1.27%	\$3,111,000	177
Lodging	102	8.61%	\$170,666,000	2,536
Shared facilities housing	5	0.42%	\$3,521,000	91
Short-term lodging accommodations	8	0.68%	\$95,705,000	1,556
Snack & Nonalcoholic Beverage Bars	73	6.17%	\$30,362,000	748
Travel trailer campsites	24	2.03%	\$9,243,000	103
Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services	367	1.74%	\$214,672,000	2,340
Account collection services	4	1.09%	\$5,903,000	75
Alarm system monitoring services	4	1.09%	\$7,072,000	40
Bug exterminating services	25	6.81%	\$13,836,000	168
Clients' facilities support services	2	0.54%	\$7,639,000	104
Convention and trade show managers	1	0.27%	\$75,000	1
Credit investigation services	1	0.27%	\$5,101,000	15
Desktop publishing services	2	0.54%	\$734,000	9
Employment referral services	11	3.00%	\$5,252,000	117
Environmental remediation treatment	5	1.36%	\$7,212,000	54

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Executive placement services	1	0.27%	\$286,000	4
Furniture cleaning services	16	4.36%	\$1,553,000	38
Janitorial/Custodial services	17	4.63%	\$9,857,000	97
Land maintenance services	76	20.71%	\$25,059,000	369
Limited staffing services	4	1.09%	\$471,000	15
Lock picking services	28	7.63%	\$1,946,000	15
Miscellaneous business assistance services	20	5.45%	\$10,665,000	167
Miscellaneous business service centers	2	0.54%	\$1,952,000	21
Miscellaneous disposal organizing services	1	0.27%	\$1,446,000	13
Miscellaneous nonhazardous trash treatment and disposal	6	1.63%	\$9,906,000	50
Miscellaneous support services	55	14.99%	\$12,318,000	249
Miscellaneous travel arrangement and reservation services	5	1.36%	\$1,513,000	35
Miscellaneous waste collection	21	5.72%	\$36,622,000	213
Office management services	13	3.54%	\$4,852,000	71
Packing and assembling services	1	0.27%	\$176,000	3
Private detective agencies	6	1.63%	\$1,779,000	29
Protective guard services	6	1.63%	\$3,199,000	40
Recovery services	1	0.27%	\$672,000	12
Sludge disposal sites	2	0.54%	\$3,372,000	15
Stenography services	3	0.82%	\$329,000	4
Tank Cleaning services	1	0.27%	\$1,335,000	6
Telephone solicitation services	1	0.27%	\$192,000	3
Tourist information bureaus	3	0.82%	\$432,000	8
Travel services	16	4.36%	\$6,292,000	65
Travel tour operators	4	1.09%	\$24,899,000	204
Voice mailbox services	3	0.82%	\$725,000	11
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	67	0.32%	\$23,046,000	279
All Other Animal Production	3	4.48%	\$232,000	6
All Other Miscellaneous Crop Farming	25	37.31%	\$9,546,000	124
Beef Cattle Ranching and Farming	1	1.49%	\$419,000	2
Cattle Feedlots	1	1.49%	\$187,000	1
Dairy Cattle and Milk Production	3	4.48%	\$2,728,000	13

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Farm Management Services	1	1.49%	N/A	2
Finfish Farming and Fish Hatcheries	2	2.99%	\$79,000	10
Grape Vineyards	1	1.49%	\$42,000	1
Hunting and Trapping	3	4.48%	\$990,000	11
Logging	4	5.97%	\$2,448,000	15
Nursery and Tree Production	8	11.94%	\$1,798,000	33
Other Aquaculture	1	1.49%	\$41,000	1
Potato Farming	1	1.49%	\$223,000	4
Sheep Farming	1	1.49%	\$64,000	2
Soil Preparation, Planting, and Cultivating	2	2.99%	\$1,170,000	7
Support Activities for Animal Production	6	8.96%	\$1,876,000	10
Support Activities for Forestry	4	5.97%	\$1,203,000	37
Arts, Sports, Entertainment, and Recreation	342	1.62%	\$169,951,000	2,950
Amusement center	1	0.29%	\$633,000	4
Ancient and archeological sites	8	2.34%	\$1,502,000	28
Animal exhibits	5	1.46%	N/A	28
Arcades	4	1.17%	\$2,405,000	16
Athletic organizations	3	0.88%	\$1,681,000	11
Boating clubs	8	2.34%	\$4,714,000	23
Bowling alleys	8	2.34%	\$4,319,000	72
Car, dog, and horse racetracks	7	2.05%	\$2,868,000	28
Dance theaters	3	0.88%	\$250,000	5
Galleries and museums	34	9.94%	N/A	148
Gambling facilities	10	2.92%	\$44,795,000	347
Gymnasium (gym)	87	25.44%	\$29,420,000	582
Independent entertainers	11	3.22%	\$1,260,000	24
Miscellaneous professional entertainers	8	2.34%	\$2,024,000	38
Musical theater companies or groups	9	2.63%	\$10,736,000	200
Nature Reserves	40	11.70%	\$3,833,000	499
Organizers of state and county fairs, concerts, and festivals with facilities	26	7.60%	\$32,447,000	353
Professional musicians	3	0.88%	\$138,000	6
Recreational Clubs	32	9.36%	\$11,672,000	330
Recreational Halls	23	6.73%	\$7,733,000	131

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Specialty gambling facilities	10	2.92%	\$2,791,000	52
Sports events, state and county fairs, agricultural fairs, concerts, festivals in facilities operated by others	2	0.58%	\$4,730,000	25
Banking, Finance and Insurance	814	3.85%	\$990,759,000	5,299
All other non-depository credit intermediation	7	0.86%	\$11,455,000	17
Claims Adjusters and Appraisers	2	0.25%	\$796,000	6
Commercial banks	174	21.38%	\$311,396,000	2,632
Consumer Lending	30	3.69%	\$82,794,000	177
Credit Unions	44	5.41%	\$57,260,000	356
Financial Transaction Processing	93	11.43%	\$156,981,000	382
Health and Medical Insurance	2	0.25%	\$8,069,000	7
Insurance Agencies and Brokerages	300	36.86%	\$133,823,000	1,100
Investment Advice Counseling Services	42	5.16%	\$45,996,000	152
Investment and Securities Banking	2	0.25%	\$1,530,000	7
Miscellaneous Credit Intermediaries	1	0.12%	N/A	9
Miscellaneous Financial Intermediaries	11	1.35%	\$18,275,000	34
Miscellaneous Financial Investment Activities	2	0.25%	\$12,972,000	24
Miscellaneous Insurance Agencies	6	0.74%	\$3,281,000	26
Miscellaneous Nondepository Credit Intermediation	12	1.47%	\$19,182,000	29
Pension Funds	1	0.12%	\$4,482,000	4
Portfolio Management	1	0.12%	\$849,000	3
Property Insurance	6	0.74%	\$16,069,000	20
Real Estate Credit Lending	15	1.84%	\$20,673,000	58
Sales Financing	1	0.12%	\$7,601,000	8
Securities Brokerages	1	0.12%	\$6,454,000	10
Third Party Administration of Insurance and Pension Funds	1	0.12%	\$541,000	4
Title insurance	1	0.12%	\$541,000	2
Trust, Fiduciary, and Custody Activities	6	0.74%	\$4,168,000	29
Construction	1,012	4.79%	\$1,521,004,000	10,332
All Other Specialty Trade Contractors	78	7.71%	\$93,690,000	719

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Commercial and Institutional Building Construction	46	4.55%	\$49,794,000	249
Drywall and Insulation Contractors	12	1.19%	\$14,487,000	110
Electricians and Wire Installation Contractors	73	7.21%	\$106,094,000	615
Finish Carpentry Contractors	9	0.89%	\$3,930,000	33
Flooring Contractors	13	1.28%	\$3,162,000	28
Industrial Building Construction	6	0.59%	\$14,821,000	65
Land Subdivision	12	1.19%	\$11,168,000	45
Masonry Contractors	10	0.99%	\$10,530,000	78
New Single-Family Housing Construction (except Operative Builders)	177	17.49%	\$351,736,000	2,070
Oil and Gas Pipeline and Related Structures Construction	3	0.30%	\$24,849,000	100
Other Building Equipment Contractors	2	0.20%	\$2,031,000	17
Other Building Finishing Contractors	1	0.10%	\$705,000	5
Other Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior Contractors	6	0.59%	\$2,441,000	18
Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction	7	0.69%	\$24,941,000	133
Painting and Wall Covering Contractors	26	2.57%	\$21,791,000	173
Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors	197	19.47%	\$296,814,000	2,370
Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors	17	1.68%	\$22,167,000	165
Power and Communication Line and Related Structures Construction	8	0.79%	\$27,689,000	106
Residential Remodeling Contractors	46	4.55%	\$47,978,000	227
Road/Street, Highway and Bridge Construction	51	5.04%	\$106,852,000	990
Roofing Contractors	32	3.16%	\$25,008,000	193
Siding Contractors	4	0.40%	\$1,128,000	11
Site Preparation Contractors	142	14.03%	\$191,444,000	1,529
Tile, Interior Stone and Terrazzo Contractors	7	0.69%	\$3,374,000	30
Water and Sewer Lines and Treatment/Storage Structures Construction	27	2.67%	\$62,380,000	253
Education	461	2.18%	\$11,268,000	21,316

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Academic Tutoring and Exam Preparation Services	7	1.52%	N/A	45
Aviation school	1	0.22%	N/A	7
Beauty schools	7	1.52%	\$1,948,000	69
Business trade colleges and schools	5	1.08%	N/A	267
Community Colleges	7	1.52%	N/A	148
Computer Technical Schools	1	0.22%	\$84,000	1
Driver Education Schools	5	1.08%	N/A	33
Educational Assistance Services	24	5.21%	\$936,000	360
Elementary, middle and high schools	273	59.22%	N/A	12,113
Fine Arts Schools	34	7.38%	\$1,799,000	134
Miscellaneous Schools and Instruction	9	1.95%	\$986,000	36
Miscellaneous technical and vocational institutes	10	2.17%	N/A	267
Professional and administration development training	2	0.43%	N/A	9
Schools offering baccalaureate or graduate degrees	55	11.93%	\$461,000	7,757
Sports and Recreation Instruction	21	4.56%	\$5,054,000	70
Health Care and Social Services	5,906	27.93%	\$3,313,048,000	48,766
Ambulatory services	20	0.34%	\$27,759,000	622
Assisted-living facilities with on-site nursing facilities	16	0.27%	\$32,509,000	671
CAT scanner clinics	8	0.14%	\$43,879,000	286
Children services	65	1.10%	\$28,935,000	655
Chiropractors' clinics	109	1.85%	\$24,383,000	306
Community meal programs	3	0.05%	\$166,000	9
Dentists' clinics	397	6.72%	\$219,841,000	1,995
Disaster relief services	1	0.02%	N/A	2
Doctors of optometry clinics	85	1.44%	\$39,610,000	314
Doctors of podiatry clinics	37	0.63%	\$25,885,000	103
Drug addiction treatment clinics	1	0.02%	\$1,599,000	11
Family planning clinics	3	0.05%	\$739,000	16
Freestanding ambulatory surgical and emergency clinics	109	1.85%	\$233,361,000	1,668

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
General diagnostic and medical treatment hospitals	42	0.71%	\$295,473,000	15,806
Health maintenance organization medical clinics	1	0.02%	\$8,005,000	50
Home nursing services	69	1.17%	\$133,464,000	1,810
Kidney dialysis clinics	13	0.22%	\$17,861,000	150
Medical labs	22	0.37%	\$70,497,000	431
Mental health physicians clinics	1	0.02%	\$641,000	11
Miscellaneous community housing organizations	2	0.03%	\$74,000	4
Miscellaneous health care providers	102	1.73%	\$148,313,000	1,415
Miscellaneous Individual and Family Services	313	5.30%	\$81,372,000	1,389
Miscellaneous outpatient care clinics	8	0.14%	\$7,603,000	148
Miscellaneous residential care clinics	18	0.30%	\$402,000	406
Nursery schools	134	2.27%	\$18,084,000	1,466
Nursing homes	80	1.35%	\$209,591,000	3,501
Offices of All Other Miscellaneous Health Practitioners	1,110	18.79%	\$73,220,000	1,434
Physical, occupational, speech therapists and audiologists' clinics	444	7.52%	\$52,890,000	1,012
Physicians' clinics	2,155	36.49%	\$1,355,355,000	9,364
Psychoanalysts' clinics (except MDs and Dos)	384	6.50%	\$15,058,000	376
Rehabilitation hospitals	38	0.64%	\$89,924,000	990
Senior homes (without nursing care)	43	0.73%	\$13,116,000	1,051
Services for the Elderly and Persons with Disabilities	16	0.27%	\$14,292,000	317
Specialty clinics	9	0.15%	\$25,423,000	157
Temporary housing	8	0.14%	\$3,081,000	62
Vocational rehab agencies	40	0.68%	\$643,000	758
Holding Companies and Managing Offices	33	0.16%	\$32,829,000	413
Offices of financial institution holding companies	10	30.30%	\$1,202,000	345
Offices of miscellaneous holding companies	23	69.70%	\$31,627,000	68
Information	293	1.39%	\$714,244,000	3,427
Book Publishers	3	1.02%	\$3,694,000	14

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Cable and Satellite Television Subscription Programming	7	2.39%	\$36,122,000	36
Cinemas	6	2.05%	\$5,737,000	116
Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services	18	6.14%	\$47,207,000	340
Drive-In Cinemas	2	0.68%	\$525,000	15
Film and Video Production	3	1.02%	\$3,542,000	9
Internet Publishing & Broadcasting	5	1.71%	\$24,882,000	86
Libraries and archival services	30	10.24%	N/A	298
Magazine and Periodical Publishers	3	1.02%	\$1,780,000	8
Miscellaneous information services	5	1.71%	\$3,933,000	57
Miscellaneous Publishers	10	3.41%	\$20,471,000	154
Miscellaneous telecommunication	18	6.14%	\$95,323,000	303
Newspaper Publishers	15	5.12%	\$32,112,000	445
Radio stations	28	9.56%	\$62,828,000	413
Software Publishers	18	6.14%	\$73,976,000	196
Sound Recording Studios	1	0.34%	\$75,000	1
TV Broadcasting	1	0.34%	\$18,840,000	50
Wireless Telecommunications Carriers (except Satellite)	16	5.46%	\$44,891,000	67
Manufacturing - Chemical, Fuel, Paper, Plastic, Wood	118	0.56%	\$1,495,494,000	2,859
Adhesive Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$16,852,000	30
All Other Miscellaneous Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$4,347,000	8
All Other Miscellaneous Wood Product Manufacturing	4	3.39%	\$25,869,000	147
All Other Plastics Product Manufacturing	4	3.39%	\$39,568,000	195
All Other Rubber Product Manufacturing	5	4.24%	\$50,052,000	243
Clay Building Material and Refractories Manufacturing(Unclassified)	1	0.85%	\$30,501,000	250
Commercial Gravure Printing	26	22.03%	\$42,870,000	328
Commercial Screen Printing	9	7.63%	\$4,028,000	36
Concrete Block and Brick Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$4,167,000	12
Cut Stock, Resawing Lumber, and Planing	5	4.24%	\$45,535,000	312
Cut Stone and Stone Product Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$712,000	4
Explosives Manufacturing	2	1.69%	\$2,689,000	14

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Glass Product Manufacturing Made of Purchased Glass	2	1.69%	\$3,494,000	22
Ground or Treated Mineral and Earth Manufacturing	2	1.69%	\$12,981,000	36
Hardwood Veneer and Plywood Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$188,000	2
Industrial Gas Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$123,895,000	11
Manufactured Home (Mobile Home) Manufacturing	5	4.24%	\$10,059,000	46
Mineral Wool Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$9,659,000	40
Other Basic Inorganic Chemical Manufacturing(Unclassified)	1	0.85%	\$66,955,000	185
Other Concrete Product Manufacturing	2	1.69%	\$5,896,000	14
Other Millwork (including Flooring)	5	4.24%	\$4,044,000	19
Other Paperboard Container Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$376,000	1
Paper Bag and Coated and Treated Paper Manufacturing(Unclassified)	1	0.85%	\$3,861,000	20
Petroleum Refineries	4	3.39%	\$756,810,000	132
Pharmaceutical Preparation Manufacturing	2	1.69%	\$15,471,000	31
Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$97,962,000	120
Prefabricated Wood Building Manufacturing	7	5.93%	\$2,466,000	21
Ready-Mix Concrete Manufacturing	11	9.32%	\$74,573,000	365
Rubber and Plastics Hoses and Belting Manufacturing	2	1.69%	\$17,530,000	91
Sawmills	4	3.39%	\$12,620,000	65
Tire Retreading	1	0.85%	\$4,400,000	30
Urethane and Other Foam Product (except Polystyrene) Manufacturing	1	0.85%	\$290,000	1
Wood Container and Pallet Manufacturing	1	0.85%	N/A	14
Wood Preservation	2	1.69%	\$4,774,000	14
Manufacturing - Electronics, Furniture, Machinery, Metal, Transportation, Misc.	215	1.02%	\$974,878,000	4,652
Air-Conditioning and Warm Air Heating Equipment and Commercial and Industrial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$564,000	4
Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$179,597,000	450
Aircraft Manufacturing	2	0.93%	\$68,107,000	103

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
All other industrial machinery manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$586,000	5
All Other Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$19,279,000	80
All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	6	2.79%	\$43,037,000	217
All Other Miscellaneous General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	4	1.86%	\$6,431,000	30
All Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing	23	10.70%	\$27,138,000	340
Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$5,880,000	13
Automobile Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$11,657,000	12
Boat Building	2	0.93%	\$3,443,000	22
Burial Casket Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$371,000	6
Construction Machinery Manufacturing	2	0.93%	\$6,696,000	15
Conveyor and Conveying Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$1,853,000	2
Dental Laboratories	6	2.79%	\$2,927,000	41
Electroplating, Plating, Polishing, Anodizing, and Coloring	4	1.86%	\$163,000	328
Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing	10	4.65%	\$31,525,000	149
Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$1,781,000	6
Fluid Power Cylinder and Actuator Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$658,000	3
Industrial & Coml Fan/Blower/Air Prfctn Equip Mfg	1	0.47%	\$25,243,000	200
Instrument Manufacturing for Measuring and Testing Electricity and Electrical Signals	2	0.93%	\$51,748,000	64
Iron and Steel Forging	4	1.86%	\$10,559,000	42
Iron Foundries	1	0.47%	\$877,000	16
Jewelry and Silverware Manufacturing(Unclassified)	3	1.40%	\$998,000	12
Machine Shops	29	13.49%	\$34,462,000	612
Metal Coating, Engraving (except Jewelry and Silverware), and Allied Services to Manufacturers	2	0.93%	\$5,274,000	21
Mining Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing	3	1.40%	\$13,827,000	49
Motor Vehicle Brake System Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$4,251,000	12

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Motorcycle, Bicycle, and Parts Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$323,000	1
Nonferrous Metal Die-Casting Foundries	1	0.47%	\$426,000	3
Nonupholstered Wood Household Furniture Manufacturing	2	0.93%	\$808,000	6
Office Furniture (except Wood) Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$2,516,000	15
Oil and Gas Field Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$5,496,000	10
Ornamental and Architectural Metal Work Manufacturing	5	2.33%	\$21,653,000	119
Other Aluminum Rolling Drawing & Extruding	3	1.40%	\$81,972,000	304
Other Commercial & Service Industry Machinery Mfg	3	1.40%	\$3,178,000	19
Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing	2	0.93%	\$66,089,000	304
Other Fabricated Wire Product Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$820,000	6
Other Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	4	1.86%	\$5,542,000	40
Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing(Unclassified)	9	4.19%	\$69,395,000	212
Plate Work Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$760,000	4
Primary Battery Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$841,000	2
Radio and Television Broadcasting and Wireless Communications Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$2,942,000	7
Search, Detection, Navigation, Guidance, Aeronautical, and Nautical System and Instrument Manufacturing	6	2.79%	\$42,093,000	188
Secondary Smelting, Refining, and Alloying of Nonferrous Metal (except Copper and Aluminum)	2	0.93%	\$7,789,000	11
Sheet Metal Work Manufacturing	3	1.40%	\$6,450,000	41
Sign Manufacturing	21	9.77%	\$7,474,000	104
Small Arms Ammunition Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$291,000	2
Small Arms Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$750,000	6
Sporting and Athletic Goods Manufacturing	2	0.93%	\$5,679,000	65
Steel Wire Drawing	1	0.47%	\$3,102,000	12

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$1,490,000	7
Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$3,897,000	15
Telephone Apparatus Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$1,581,000	12
Travel Trailer and Camper Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$1,918,000	7
Turbine and Turbine Generator Set Units Manufacturing	3	1.40%	\$8,308,000	24
Welding and Soldering Equipment Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$25,054,000	80
Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing	14	6.51%	\$18,225,000	104
Wood Office Furniture Manufacturing	1	0.47%	\$1,187,000	4
Manufacturing - Processed Food, Textiles, Clothing	94	0.44%	\$451,126,000	880
All Other Miscellaneous Food Manufacturing	4	4.26%	\$5,463,000	18
Animal (except Poultry) Slaughtering	4	4.26%	\$20,540,000	24
Breweries	7	7.45%	\$72,331,000	62
Chocolate/Confectionery Mfg From Cacao Beans	1	1.06%	\$1,292,000	5
Commercial Bakeries	3	3.19%	\$4,397,000	50
Distilleries	2	2.13%	\$5,980,000	8
Fluid Milk Manufacturing	2	2.13%	\$16,658,000	36
Fruit and Vegetable Canning	2	2.13%	\$13,680,000	31
Meat Processed from Carcasses	4	4.26%	\$46,501,000	34
Men's and Boys' Cut and Sew Apparel Manufacturing(Unclassified)	1	1.06%	\$2,102,000	45
Other Animal Food Manufacturing	2	2.13%	\$11,764,000	11
Retail Bakeries	51	54.26%	\$18,093,000	427
Soft Drink Manufacturing	3	3.19%	\$216,727,000	99
Textile and Fabric Finishing Mills(Unclassified)	1	1.06%	\$452,000	5
Textile Bag and Canvas Mills(Unclassified)	1	1.06%	\$56,000	1
Wineries	6	6.38%	\$15,090,000	24
Mineral, Oil and Gas Extraction	96	0.45%	\$295,490,000	2,263
All Other Nonmetallic Mineral Mining	8	8.33%	\$69,046,000	631
Bituminous coal mining	7	7.29%	\$27,330,000	393

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Clay and Ceramic and Refractory Minerals Mining	1	1.04%	\$355,000	2
Construction Sand and Gravel Mining	2	2.08%	\$10,861,000	90
Crushed and Broken Limestone Mining and Quarrying	6	6.25%	\$8,968,000	115
Dimension Stone Mining and Quarrying	1	1.04%	\$268,000	6
Drilling Oil and Gas Wells	15	15.63%	\$24,414,000	276
Oil & Gas Producers	19	19.79%	\$52,387,000	103
Other Crushed and Broken Stone Mining and Quarrying	3	3.13%	\$9,237,000	115
Other Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying(Unclassified)	1	1.04%	\$149,000	1
Subbituminous coal mining	1	1.04%	\$1,671,000	4
Support Activities for Coal Mining	2	2.08%	\$10,439,000	44
Support Activities for Nonmetallic Minerals (except Fuels) Mining	1	1.04%	\$7,909,000	60
Support Activities for Oil and Gas Operations	29	30.21%	\$72,456,000	423
Other Services - Repair, Personal Care, Laundry, Religious, etc.	2,429	11.49%	\$362,536,000	11,730
Animal care services	60	2.47%	\$6,866,000	219
Automobile parking structures	3	0.12%	\$2,326,000	45
Automotive washing and polishing services	33	1.36%	\$5,087,000	137
Beauty Shops	299	12.31%	\$29,040,000	986
Business organizations	77	3.17%	N/A	279
Car exterior and interior restoration	82	3.38%	\$31,760,000	357
Car glass repair shops	19	0.78%	\$5,647,000	68
Car muffler repair shops	5	0.21%	\$458,000	7
Car quick lube shops	16	0.66%	\$4,425,000	53
Car repair shops	235	9.67%	\$95,517,000	1,035
Car transmission repair shops	7	0.29%	\$3,219,000	23
Civil liberties organizations	47	1.93%	\$801,000	1,149
Coin-operated laundry and drycleaning services	10	0.41%	\$1,554,000	22
Commercial and industrial machinery and equipment restoration and support	16	0.66%	\$9,329,000	67
Communication apparatus restoration and support	1	0.04%	\$1,820,000	30

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Community clubs	173	7.12%	\$12,906,000	1,311
Cremation services	48	1.98%	\$16,008,000	204
Desktop and office machine restoration and support	14	0.58%	\$3,832,000	41
Electronic and Precision Equipment Repair and Maintenance(Unclassified)	16	0.66%	\$1,671,000	21
Electronics restoration and support	2	0.08%	\$178,000	3
Entombment services	109	4.49%	\$36,542,000	388
Environmental advocacy organizations	4	0.16%	N/A	32
Furniture restoration shops	9	0.37%	\$560,000	12
Health research fundraising organizations	1	0.04%	N/A	5
House and yard equipment restoration and support	7	0.29%	\$1,151,000	20
Household type appliance repair services and support	26	1.07%	\$4,398,000	72
Industrial laundry services	1	0.04%	\$3,707,000	32
Labor Federations	27	1.11%	\$3,892,000	184
Linen supply services	4	0.16%	\$17,838,000	174
Manicure and pedicure salons	49	2.02%	\$4,265,000	135
Men's and boys' hair cutting shops	28	1.15%	\$1,136,000	66
Miscellaneous car mechanical and electrical repair shops	12	0.49%	\$3,886,000	63
Miscellaneous car repair and maintenance	11	0.45%	\$6,144,000	66
Miscellaneous electronic and precision equipment restoration and support	1	0.04%	\$364,000	6
Miscellaneous fundraising and volunteering services	2	0.08%	N/A	9
Miscellaneous personal and household goods restoration and support	24	0.99%	\$5,549,000	449
Miscellaneous personal services	20	0.82%	\$17,831,000	119
Miscellaneous self grooming services (except hair, nail, facial, nonpermanent makeup, nonmedical diet services)	61	2.51%	\$8,308,000	246
Miscellaneous social service advocacy organizations	82	3.38%	N/A	1,041
One-hour film developing and printing labs	12	0.49%	\$1,578,000	41
Other similar associations	5	0.21%	\$804,000	59
Pickup and drop-off sites for drycleaners and laundries	18	0.74%	\$6,883,000	168

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Political action committees (PACs)	4	0.16%	N/A	12
Professional associations	1	0.04%	N/A	1
Religious societies	718	29.56%	\$356,000	2,141
Weight loss centers	20	0.82%	\$2,168,000	92
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	1,686	7.97%	\$1,038,195,000	13,102
Accountants' (except CPAs) services	23	1.36%	\$13,378,000	160
Accountants/CPAs offices/private accounting practices	89	5.28%	\$40,673,000	414
Advertising agency consulting services	10	0.59%	\$36,872,000	148
Advertising specialty services	5	0.30%	\$2,214,000	23
Animal hospitals, clinics, and veterinarians	59	3.50%	\$32,494,000	411
Architects' offices	12	0.71%	\$11,163,000	89
Art (graphic and commercial) services	24	1.42%	\$4,637,000	67
Attorney Offices/Private Practices	400	23.72%	\$274,733,000	2,189
Building inspection bureaus	4	0.24%	\$9,641,000	35
Business Management Consulting Services	7	0.42%	\$933,000	1,248
Commercial Photography	9	0.53%	\$905,000	14
Computer disaster recovery and software installation services	5	0.30%	\$1,105,000	135
Computer Programming and Software Development Services	23	1.36%	\$15,360,000	167
Computer-aided design (CAD), engineering (CAE), manufacturing (CAM) systems integration design services	8	0.47%	\$4,945,000	43
Coupon, flyer, sample and advertisement distribution services	10	0.59%	\$31,960,000	107
Custom consulting services	38	2.25%	\$47,013,000	1,092
Customer service management consulting services	21	1.25%	\$11,889,000	140
Decorating consulting services	12	0.71%	\$2,078,000	39
Draftsmen's offices	1	0.06%	\$153,000	2
Engineers' offices	79	4.69%	\$167,798,000	1,422
Environmental consulting	4	0.24%	\$10,232,000	52
Geophysical mapping services	1	0.06%	\$1,736,000	20
Geospatial mapping services	21	1.25%	\$16,647,000	203
HR consulting services	32	1.90%	\$37,236,000	577

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Indoor and outdoor advertising display	2	0.12%	\$5,493,000	14
Laboratory testing services	4	0.24%	N/A	48
Landscape architects	9	0.53%	\$8,346,000	118
Mail advertising services	432	25.62%	\$79,552,000	568
Marketing analysis services	8	0.47%	N/A	153
Miscellaneous Legal Services	2	0.12%	\$367,000	5
Miscellaneous Management Consulting Services	40	2.37%	\$73,424,000	1,114
Miscellaneous Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	104	6.17%	\$63,540,000	514
Offices of Notaries	8	0.47%	\$1,046,000	14
Payroll processing services	2	0.12%	\$416,000	5
Photographic services	29	1.72%	\$1,295,000	43
Public relations (PR) consulting services	2	0.12%	\$1,630,000	28
Research-Devmnt In Biotechnology (Except Nanobio)	38	2.25%	\$5,810,000	941
Scientific and technical consulting services (except environmental)	12	0.71%	\$3,780,000	98
Sociology research and development (R&D)	17	1.01%	N/A	206
Specialized Design Services (Clothing, Fashion, Jewelry, Lighting, etc.)	7	0.42%	\$831,000	12
Tax services	51	3.02%	\$7,167,000	305
Title Search Companies	15	0.89%	\$6,938,000	70
TV, magazine, newspaper, and radio advertising representatives	3	0.18%	\$2,765,000	21
Public Administration	1,145	5.42%	\$14,118,000	22,004
Administration of Air and Water Resource and Solid Waste Management Programs	51	4.45%	N/A	326
Administration of Conservation Programs	18	1.57%	N/A	125
Administration of Education Programs	2	0.17%	N/A	16
Administration of General Economic Programs	2	0.17%	N/A	2
Administration of Housing Programs	7	0.61%	N/A	44
Administration of Human Resource Programs (except Education, Public Health, and Veterans' Affairs Programs)	13	1.14%	N/A	275
Administration of Public Health Programs	22	1.92%	\$917,000	994

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Administration of Urban Planning and Community and Rural Development	18	1.57%	N/A	63
Correctional Institutions	12	1.05%	N/A	2,032
County supervisors' and executives' offices	68	5.94%	N/A	378
Courts	29	2.53%	N/A	133
Fire Protection	147	12.84%	N/A	5,681
Legal Counsel and Prosecution	7	0.61%	N/A	255
Legislative assemblies	555	48.47%	\$10,714,000	9,432
National Security	11	0.96%	N/A	115
Other General Government Support	43	3.76%	\$1,805,000	327
Other Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	2	0.17%	N/A	38
Parole Offices and Probation Offices	5	0.44%	\$600,000	29
Police Protection	57	4.98%	N/A	829
Public monetary activities	24	2.10%	\$82,000	128
Regulation and Administration of Communications, Electric, Gas, and Other Utilities	14	1.22%	N/A	146
Regulation and Administration of Transportation Programs	23	2.01%	N/A	279
Regulation of Agricultural Marketing and Commodities	3	0.26%	N/A	21
Regulation, Licensing, and Inspection of Miscellaneous Commercial Sectors	11	0.96%	N/A	136
Space Research and Technology	1	0.09%	N/A	200
Real Estate and Rentals	697	3.30%	\$384,840,000	2,877
Car Rental Agencies	16	2.30%	\$14,459,000	71
Commercial Air, Rail, and Water Transportation Equipment Rental and Leasing	1	0.14%	\$2,455,000	5
Commercial Property Managers	1	0.14%	\$433,000	4
Construction, Mining, and Forestry Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing	4	0.57%	\$12,986,000	56
General Rental Centers	11	1.58%	\$32,555,000	102
Landlords of Miniwarehouses and Self-Storage Units	87	12.48%	\$12,412,000	166

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Landlords of Nonresidential Buildings (except Miniwarehouses)	11	1.58%	\$37,039,000	142
Landlords of Other Real Estate Property	15	2.15%	\$14,573,000	148
Landlords of Residential Buildings and Dwellings	175	25.11%	\$59,997,000	593
Miscellaneous Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing	3	0.43%	\$7,154,000	33
Office Equipment Rental and Leasing	3	0.43%	\$12,218,000	24
Other Activities Related to Real Estate	9	1.29%	\$3,583,000	33
Real Estate Agencies and Brokerages	203	29.12%	\$104,470,000	1,105
Real Estate Appraisers' Offices	9	1.29%	\$3,066,000	32
Residential Property Managers	22	3.16%	\$2,507,000	96
Truck, Trailer, Bus and RV Rental and Leasing Agencies	44	6.31%	\$35,313,000	130
Retail: Hobby, Media, General Merchandise	1,226	5.80%	\$1,694,433,000	9,925
All Other General Merchandise Stores	52	4.24%	\$39,358,000	322
Art Dealers	7	0.57%	\$1,746,000	20
Book Stores	7	0.57%	\$10,764,000	61
Department Stores	22	1.79%	\$152,787,000	1,029
Electronic Shopping and Mail-Order Houses(Unclassified)	1	0.08%	\$1,722,000	3
Florists	31	2.53%	\$6,670,000	109
Fuel Dealers(Unclassified)	47	3.83%	\$12,556,000	32
Gift and Souvenir Shops	34	2.77%	\$11,612,000	164
Hobby, Toy and Game Stores	17	1.39%	\$12,096,000	119
Miscellaneous direct sellers	4	0.33%	\$489,000	32
Miscellaneous stores	50	4.08%	\$37,537,000	318
Mobile Home Dealerships	5	0.41%	\$13,893,000	49
Musical Instrument and Supplies Stores	7	0.57%	\$2,907,000	24
Newsstands	1	0.08%	\$46,000	2
Office Supplies and Stationery Stores	3	0.24%	\$8,143,000	32
Pet Stores	8	0.65%	\$2,985,000	28
Sewing and Needlecraft Stores	7	0.57%	\$1,424,000	17
Sporting Goods Stores	43	3.51%	\$22,009,000	176
Tobacco Stores	26	2.12%	\$11,759,000	83

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Used goods stores	46	3.75%	\$78,229,000	176
Vending Machine Operators	7	0.57%	\$7,284,000	68
Retail: Home, Food, Automobiles, Personal Care	1,442	6.82%	\$3,929,315,000	15,121
Auto Supply Stores	57	3.95%	\$50,129,000	371
Beauty Supply Stores	15	1.04%	\$7,505,000	57
Boat Dealers	16	1.11%	\$104,297,000	379
Building or Construction Supply Stores	55	3.81%	\$103,574,000	569
Butcher Shops	9	0.62%	\$11,311,000	82
Candy Shops	7	0.49%	\$934,000	13
Clothing Accessories Stores	10	0.69%	\$2,908,000	25
Convenience Stores	92	6.38%	\$135,544,000	746
Electronic Stores	29	2.01%	\$17,436,000	105
Eyeglasses Stores	12	0.83%	\$7,788,000	67
Family Clothing Stores	10	0.69%	\$5,304,000	347
Flooring and Floor Covering Stores	12	0.83%	\$7,984,000	27
Furniture Stores	30	2.08%	\$43,443,000	225
Gas Stations	87	6.03%	\$235,958,000	415
Grocery Stores and Supermarkets	125	8.67%	\$541,233,000	3,027
Hardware Stores	29	2.01%	\$28,100,000	237
Home Furnishings Stores	6	0.42%	\$4,906,000	32
Home Improvement Stores	31	2.15%	\$408,435,000	1,236
Household Appliance Stores	7	0.49%	\$3,238,000	16
Jewelry Stores	9	0.62%	\$4,926,000	47
Kids' Clothing Stores	1	0.07%	\$101,000	1
Liquor Stores	20	1.39%	\$26,944,000	92
Medical Equipment and Supply Stores (except Drugs and Medicine)	20	1.39%	\$5,966,000	55
Men's Clothing Stores	3	0.21%	\$2,141,000	15
Miscellaneous Specialty Foods	12	0.83%	\$6,156,000	85
Motorcycle, Atv & All Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	31	2.15%	\$91,304,000	342
New Car Dealerships	77	5.34%	\$1,038,862,000	2,200
Nursery, Garden Center, and Farm Supply Stores	12	0.83%	\$8,149,000	34
Outdoor Power Equipment Stores	4	0.28%	\$12,365,000	56

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Paint and Wallpaper Stores	13	0.90%	\$21,876,000	58
Pharmacies and Drug Stores	52	3.61%	\$118,845,000	415
Produce Markets	11	0.76%	\$4,164,000	46
RV Dealerships	6	0.42%	\$22,365,000	77
Shoe Stores	7	0.49%	\$5,570,000	41
Specialty clothing stores	15	1.04%	\$12,280,000	49
Tire Stores	36	2.50%	\$31,383,000	202
Used Car Dealerships	156	10.82%	\$209,681,000	450
Vitamin, Nutrition, and Supplement stores	4	0.28%	\$2,263,000	29
Window Treatment Stores	4	0.28%	\$3,133,000	11
Women's Clothing Stores	17	1.18%	\$4,914,000	50
Transportation and Warehousing: Couriers and Messengers, Warehousing and Storage	176	0.83%	\$5,051,000	890
Couriers and Express Delivery Services	1	0.57%	\$1,313,000	12
Farm Product Warehousing and Storage	1	0.57%	\$336,000	2
General Warehousing and Storage	12	6.82%	\$3,402,000	47
Postal Service	162	92.05%	N/A	829
Transportation and Warehousing: Private and Public Transportation,Oil and Gas Pipelines,Sightseeing	227	1.07%	\$371,711,000	2,729
All Other Pipeline Transportation	1	0.44%	\$10,822,000	8
All Other Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation	6	2.64%	\$1,826,000	44
Charter Bus Industry	1	0.44%	\$2,369,000	30
Crude Oil and Petroleum Pipelines	8	3.52%	\$41,416,000	67
Freight and Cargo Airlines	1	0.44%	\$5,321,000	7
Freight Transportation Arrangement	1	0.44%	\$214,000	10
General Freight Trucking, Local	18	7.93%	\$15,066,000	162
Inland Water Freight Transportation	1	0.44%	\$181,000	2
Intercity and Rural Bus Transportation	5	2.20%	\$12,583,000	235
Limousine Service	4	1.76%	\$4,206,000	49
Long-distance Railroads	3	1.32%	\$3,272,000	24
Marine Cargo Handling	1	0.44%	N/A	5
Marine Shipping Navigational Services	1	0.44%	N/A	2

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Motor Vehicle Towing	40	17.62%	\$13,017,000	137
Natural Gas Pipelines	5	2.20%	\$27,687,000	41
Other Air Transportation Support Services	7	3.08%	\$12,428,000	113
Other Airport Operations	10	4.41%	\$6,613,000	65
Other Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, Tours	1	0.44%	\$79,000	1
Other Urban Transit Systems	4	1.76%	\$28,374,000	88
Scenic and Sightseeing Water Transportation, Tours	1	0.44%	\$180,000	3
School and Employee Bus Transportation	10	4.41%	\$15,024,000	382
Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Local	2	0.88%	\$1,169,000	11
Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Long-Distance	73	32.16%	\$112,685,000	685
Support Activities for Rail Transportation	19	8.37%	\$54,018,000	493
Taxi Service	3	1.32%	\$2,690,000	60
Used Household and Office Goods Moving	1	0.44%	\$471,000	5
Unclassified	538	2.54%	\$5,622,000	1,114
Unclassified Establishments	538	100.00%	\$5,622,000	1,114
Utility Services: Power, Gas, Steam, Water, and Sewage	103	0.49%	\$534,465,000	893
Electric Power Distribution	4	3.88%	\$33,266,000	55
Natural Gas Distribution	42	40.78%	\$366,711,000	351
Other Electric Power Generation	3	2.91%	\$79,802,000	144
Sewage Treatment Facilities	5	4.85%	\$2,390,000	16
Water Supply and Irrigation Systems	49	47.57%	\$52,296,000	327
Wholesalers	473	2.24%	\$8,824,329,000	7,560
Automobile and Other Motor Vehicle Merchant Wholesalers	3	0.63%	\$153,554,000	46
Beer and Ale Merchant Wholesalers	11	2.33%	\$195,618,000	237
Book, Periodical, and Newspaper Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$7,953,000	6
Brick, Stone, and Related Construction Material Merchant Wholesalers	7	1.48%	\$21,916,000	151
Coal and Other Mineral and Ore Merchant Wholesalers	2	0.42%	\$14,035,000	4

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Computer and Computer Peripheral Equipment and Software Merchant Wholesalers	2	0.42%	\$28,363,000	26
Confectionery Merchant Wholesalers	2	0.42%	\$41,308,000	42
Construction and Mining (except Oil Well) Machinery and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	18	3.81%	\$244,646,000	232
Dairy Product (except Dried or Canned) Merchant Wholesalers	3	0.63%	\$37,981,000	171
Drugs and Druggists' Sundries Merchant Wholesalers	7	1.48%	\$1,005,903,000	1,565
Electrical and Electronic Appliance, Television, and Radio Set Merchant Wholesalers	3	0.63%	\$13,772,000	7
Electrical Apparatus and Equipment, Wiring Supplies, and Related Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	34	7.19%	\$647,281,000	831
Farm and Garden Machinery and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	17	3.59%	\$79,718,000	100
Farm Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	28	5.92%	\$279,673,000	214
Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$1,014,000	1
Furniture Merchant Wholesalers	3	0.63%	\$10,055,000	150
Hardware Merchant Wholesalers	2	0.42%	\$18,857,000	20
Home Furnishing Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$832,000	1
Industrial and Personal Service Paper Merchant Wholesalers	4	0.85%	\$34,090,000	25
Industrial Machinery and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	40	8.46%	\$199,648,000	980
Industrial Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	15	3.17%	\$267,190,000	193
Livestock Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$3,295,000	2
Lumber, Plywood, Millwork, and Wood Panel Merchant Wholesalers	11	2.33%	\$90,051,000	132
Meat and Meat Product Merchant Wholesalers	2	0.42%	\$7,671,000	8
Medical, Dental, and Hospital Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	19	4.02%	\$204,796,000	194
Men's and Boys' Clothing and Furnishings Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$134,666,000	100
Metal Service Centers and Other Metal Merchant Wholesalers	9	1.90%	\$100,378,000	91

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Motor Vehicle Parts (Used) Merchant Wholesalers	21	4.44%	\$33,142,000	72
Motor Vehicle Supplies and New Parts Merchant Wholesalers	22	4.65%	\$92,748,000	110
Office Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	6	1.27%	\$13,151,000	24
Other Chemical and Allied Products Merchant Wholesalers	5	1.06%	\$106,339,000	67
Other Commercial Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	4	0.85%	\$18,032,000	18
Other Construction Material Merchant Wholesalers	9	1.90%	\$47,280,000	76
Other Electronic Parts and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers	5	1.06%	\$27,151,000	22
Other Grocery and Related Products Merchant Wholesalers	10	2.11%	\$150,794,000	154
Other Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers	15	3.17%	\$195,335,000	324
Other Miscellaneous Nondurable Goods Merchant Wholesalers	3	0.63%	\$86,178,000	147
Other Professional Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	2	0.42%	\$8,314,000	8
Packaged Frozen Food Merchant Wholesalers	3	0.63%	\$28,012,000	19
Petroleum and Petroleum Products Merchant Wholesalers (except Bulk Stations and Terminals)	43	9.09%	\$3,502,141,000	332
Petroleum Bulk Stations and Terminals	1	0.21%	\$101,028,000	10
Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies (Hydronics) Merchant Wholesalers	7	1.48%	\$36,117,000	44
Printing and Writing Paper Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$2,157,000	1
Recyclable Material Merchant Wholesalers	20	4.23%	\$215,441,000	316
Roofing, Siding, and Insulation Material Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$72,854,000	70
Service Establishment Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	21	4.44%	\$58,719,000	84
Sporting and Recreational Goods and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4	0.85%	\$18,222,000	19
Stationery and Office Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$702,000	1
Tire and Tube Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$2,991,000	3

INDUSTRIES	TOTAL	%	SALES	EMPLOYEES
Toy and Hobby Goods and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4	0.85%	\$18,407,000	17
Transportation Equipment and Supplies (except Motor Vehicle) Merchant Wholesalers	1	0.21%	\$2,440,000	5
Warm Air Heating and Air-Conditioning Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	7	1.48%	\$35,993,000	38
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	9	1.90%	\$106,377,000	50

Data updated automatically via Data Axle GIS Planning integration, November, 2022